
2023-2024 Augsburg University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 17, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-17   Conf: 6-14   Home: 4-8   Away: 4-7   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Meade, Colin 24-24 663 27.6 102-220 .464 17-53 .321 52-67 .776 24 80 104 4.3 47 2 33 48 3 15 273 11.4
03 Blascziek, Will 25-25 680 27.2 91-234 .389 38-129 .295 45-58 .776 16 84 100 4.0 46 0 20 43 10 24 265 10.6
11 Gomez, Trent 25-24 655 26.2 87-181 .481 37-91 .407 23-30 .767 16 56 72 2.9 34 0 37 38 3 41 234 9.4
10 Dearring, Jalen 11-8 233 21.2 30-85 .353 7-28 .250 25-34 .735 2 17 19 1.7 17 0 13 17 1 2 92 8.4
24 Rabaey, Isaac 25-16 531 21.2 70-137 .511 1-6 .167 54-102 .529 39 82 121 4.8 53 1 31 54 10 9 195 7.8
05 Batala, Elias 25-0 525 21.0 58-152 .382 15-51 .294 57-91 .626 18 27 45 1.8 28 1 13 35 4 23 188 7.5
34 Jentzen, Austin 25-9 469 18.8 65-124 .524 0-0 .000 27-50 .540 55 91 146 5.8 50 1 36 31 33 5 157 6.3
15 Sullivan, Caden 17-0 226 13.3 41-80 .513 13-31 .419 5-10 .500 9 33 42 2.5 16 0 22 18 2 7 100 5.9
30 Scales, Caden 25-17 482 19.3 45-102 .441 17-49 .347 13-16 .813 4 55 59 2.4 27 0 52 32 4 13 120 4.8
04 Axmed, Ali 16-0 237 14.8 23-69 .333 15-50 .300 4-6 .667 3 12 15 0.9 20 0 13 6 2 6 65 4.1
02 Pounds, PJ 10-1 83 8.3 8-19 .421 0-1 .000 10-16 .625 6 16 22 2.2 13 0 1 7 7 1 26 2.6
33 Hendler, Nick 12-1 85 7.1 8-26 .308 6-19 .316 4-5 .800 4 8 12 1.0 8 0 3 4 0 3 26 2.2
04 Rodriguez, Keenan 2-0 12 6.0 2-3 .667 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 1 2 0 0 4 2.0
44 Loehr, Noah 20-0 190 9.5 12-21 .571 1-4 .250 9-13 .692 15 27 42 2.1 8 0 5 8 1 6 34 1.7
20 Pavelec, Pete 3-0 13 4.3 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 2-3 .667 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 0 0 0 2 5 1.7
55 Senseman-Cassidy, Gabe 2-0 6 3.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 1 0 2 0 2 1.0
31 Dorais, Joe 3-0 11 3.7 0-6 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.7 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
Total 25 5101 204.0 643-1464 .439 168-519 .324 332-503 .660 240 628 868 34.7 370 5 281 354 82 158 1786 71.44
Opponents 25 5100 204.0 781-1636 .477 197-531 .371 264-386 .684 266 644 910 36.4 444 7 372 287 99 206 2023 80.92

Team Statistics AUG OPP
SCORING 1786 2023
    Points Per Game 71.4 80.9
    Scoring Margin -9.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 643-1464 781-1636
    Field Goal Pct .439 .477
3 POINT FG-ATT 168-519 197-531
    3PT FG Pct .324 .371
    3PT Made Per Game 6.7 7.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 332-503 264-386
    FT Pct .660 .684
    FT Made Per Game 13.3 10.6
REBOUNDS 868 910
    Rebounds Per Game 34.7 36.4
    Rebounds Margin -1.7 –
ASSISTS 281 372
    Assists Per Game 11.2 14.9
TURNOVERS 354 287
    Turnovers Per Game 14.2 11.5
    Turnovers Margin -2.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.3
STEALS 158 206
    Steals Per Game 6.3 8.2
BLOCKS 82 99
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 4.0
ATTENDANCE 1,715 2,779
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-143 11-253
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-100

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Augsburg 849 882 12 18 1786
Opponents 987 993 12 16 2023

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/23 NORTH CENTRAL (MN) W 85-79 253
11/14/23 at Minn.-Morris L 64-86 170

* 11/21/23 BETHEL (MN) L 79-81 157
11/25/23 WIS.-STOUT W (2 OT) 113-111 0

* 11/29/23 at St. Scholastica W 77-73 149
* 12/02/23 GUST. ADOLPHUS L 61-93 178
* 12/04/23 at Saint John's Univ. L 54-112 421
* 12/06/23 CARLETON L 64-93 128
* 12/09/23 ST. OLAF L 77-88 163

12/19/23 vs Lancaster Bible L 59-75 100
12/20/23 vs Albright L 77-84 100

* 01/03/24 at Saint Mary's (MN) W 62-55 78
* 01/06/24 at Hamline L 49-70 504
* 01/13/24 MACALESTER W (OT) 75-74 119
* 01/15/24 at Concordia-M'head L 64-73 213
* 01/17/24 ST. SCHOLASTICA W 101-63 203
* 01/24/24 at Bethel (MN) L 60-69 245
* 01/27/24 at St. Olaf W (OT) 85-76 257
* 01/31/24 SAINT JOHN'S (MN) L 67-81 0
* 02/03/24 HAMLINE L 53-73 186
* 02/05/24 at Carleton W 82-81 188
* 02/07/24 SAINT MARY'S (MN) L 80-89 131
* 02/10/24 CONCORDIA-M'HEAD L 67-75 197
* 02/12/24 at Gust. Adolphus L 66-90 227
* 02/17/24 at Macalester L 65-79 327

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Augsburg University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 17, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-14   Home: 2-8   Away: 4-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Meade, Colin 20-20 552 27.6 89-197 .452 15-48 .313 41-55 .745 20 67 87 4.4 38 1 32 34 3 12 234 11.7
11 Gomez, Trent 20-19 502 25.1 64-140 .457 30-74 .405 20-25 .800 14 41 55 2.8 26 0 22 30 3 26 178 8.9
03 Blascziek, Will 20-20 527 26.4 62-174 .356 24-94 .255 27-37 .730 12 64 76 3.8 32 0 14 26 10 17 175 8.8
10 Dearring, Jalen 6-5 133 22.2 19-51 .373 6-17 .353 8-13 .615 1 8 9 1.5 8 0 4 11 1 2 52 8.7
24 Rabaey, Isaac 20-14 412 20.6 53-108 .491 1-6 .167 40-73 .548 31 67 98 4.9 42 1 27 43 6 7 147 7.4
05 Batala, Elias 20-0 401 20.1 41-113 .363 8-33 .242 49-77 .636 11 21 32 1.6 19 0 5 23 2 20 139 7.0
34 Jentzen, Austin 20-6 379 19.0 52-100 .520 0-0 .000 24-43 .558 46 71 117 5.9 40 1 31 26 30 4 128 6.4
15 Sullivan, Caden 16-0 219 13.7 38-73 .521 11-28 .393 5-9 .556 6 32 38 2.4 15 0 21 18 2 6 92 5.8
30 Scales, Caden 20-15 385 19.3 39-84 .464 16-43 .372 7-10 .700 2 42 44 2.2 20 0 40 22 3 10 101 5.1
04 Axmed, Ali 15-0 233 15.5 22-66 .333 15-49 .306 4-6 .667 3 11 14 0.9 20 0 12 6 2 6 63 4.2
33 Hendler, Nick 9-1 70 7.8 8-23 .348 6-17 .353 4-5 .800 3 6 9 1.0 4 0 2 2 0 3 26 2.9
02 Pounds, PJ 6-0 39 6.5 4-9 .444 0-1 .000 5-10 .500 3 5 8 1.3 9 0 1 3 3 1 13 2.2
44 Loehr, Noah 17-0 169 9.9 12-19 .632 1-4 .250 8-10 .800 12 25 37 2.2 6 0 3 5 1 4 33 1.9
20 Pavelec, Pete 3-0 13 4.3 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 2-3 .667 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 0 0 0 2 5 1.7
55 Senseman-Cassidy, Gabe 2-0 6 3.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 1 0 2 0 2 1.0
31 Dorais, Joe 3-0 11 3.7 0-6 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.7 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
Total 20 4051 202.6 504-1168 .432 134-420 .319 246-378 .651 185 490 675 33.8 281 3 215 259 68 121 1388 69.40
Opponents 20 4050 202.5 612-1285 .476 169-440 .384 195-285 .684 207 530 737 36.9 340 5 313 221 72 151 1588 79.40

Team Statistics AUG OPP
SCORING 1388 1588
    Points Per Game 69.4 79.4
    Scoring Margin -10.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 504-1168 612-1285
    Field Goal Pct .432 .476
3 POINT FG-ATT 134-420 169-440
    3PT FG Pct .319 .384
    3PT Made Per Game 6.7 8.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 246-378 195-285
    FT Pct .651 .684
    FT Made Per Game 12.3 9.8
REBOUNDS 675 737
    Rebounds Per Game 33.8 36.9
    Rebounds Margin -3.1 –
ASSISTS 215 313
    Assists Per Game 10.8 15.7
TURNOVERS 259 221
    Turnovers Per Game 13.0 11.1
    Turnovers Margin -1.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.4
STEALS 121 151
    Steals Per Game 6.1 7.6
BLOCKS 68 72
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 3.6
ATTENDANCE 1,462 2,609
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-146 10-261
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Augsburg 671 692 25 1388
Opponents 796 777 15 1588

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/21/23 BETHEL (MN) L 79-81 157
11/29/23 at  St. Scholastica W 77-73 149
12/02/23 GUST. ADOLPHUS L 61-93 178
12/04/23 at  Saint John's Univ. L 54-112 421
12/06/23 CARLETON L 64-93 128
12/09/23 ST. OLAF L 77-88 163
01/03/24 at  Saint Mary's (MN) W 62-55 78
01/06/24 at  Hamline L 49-70 504
01/13/24 MACALESTER W (OT) 75-74 119
01/15/24 at  Concordia-M'head L 64-73 213
01/17/24 ST. SCHOLASTICA W 101-63 203
01/24/24 at  Bethel (MN) L 60-69 245
01/27/24 at  St. Olaf W (OT) 85-76 257
01/31/24 SAINT JOHN'S (MN) L 67-81 0
02/03/24 HAMLINE L 53-73 186
02/05/24 at  Carleton W 82-81 188
02/07/24 SAINT MARY'S (MN) L 80-89 131
02/10/24 CONCORDIA-M'HEAD L 67-75 197
02/12/24 at  Gust. Adolphus L 66-90 227
02/17/24 at  Macalester L 65-79 327


